

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1515 OF 2012

SHEKHAR RANGARAO SHEKLE .. PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ... RESPONDENT

Mr. K. S. Bapat i/b M/s. Desai & Desai Associate, Advocates
for the applicant

Mr. S. R. Shinde, APP for the State

Mr. M. S. Topkar, Advocate for R. No. 2.

CORAM:-ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.

DATED : 18/06/2013

P.C.

Heard.

2. By consent, it is decided that the petition be heard finally at the admission stage itself.
3. By consent stand over to 11/7/2013.

(ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.)

md.saleem