

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1515 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Court's or Judge's Orders
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's Orders

Mr. K.S.Bapat i/b. M/s. Desai & Desai & Associates, for
the Petitioner.

Mr. M.S.Topkar for respondent No.2.

Ms. P.P.Shinde,APP, for the State.

CORAM :SMT.SADHANA S. JADHAV,J
DATE :7th February, 2014.

P.C.:-

The learned Counsel for the respondent
No.2 submits that in fact the trial has commenced.
He further contends that the order issuing process is
passed in the year 2009 and the present petition is
filed on 10.4.2012 and, therefore, according to him,
interference in the proceedings is uncalled for.

2. The learned Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks time to place on record the copy of Roznama. Time as prayed for is granted.

S.O. to 21.2.2014.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)