

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1515 OF 2012

---

Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. K. S. Bapat i/b M/s Desai & Desai for the Petitioner  
Mr. M. S. Topkar for Respondent no. 2  
Mr. A. R. Patil APP for the State.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 20, 2014**

**PC. :**

1) Learned counsel for respondent submits that trial has not yet commenced.

Stand over to 03/04/2014.

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)**